CONTRIBUTIONS TO NEPALESE STUDIES
(ISSN: 0376-7574)
CUMULATIVE INDEX: VOLUME 23 - 30
1996 - 2003

Damini Vaidya

Centre for Nepal and Asian Studies (CNAS) has been publishing
Contributions to Nepalese Studies for the last 30 years. Of these 30 volumes,
it has published 64 regular issues and 5 special issues on coronation, health,
fertility, Silver Jubilee and Jirel. These volumes include 450 articles and 102
book-reviews.

With a view to facilitating the users of Contributions to Nepalese Studies
to access the articles or book-reviews of their interest by subject or by author,
a bibliography has been published time and again in the journal itself. The
first bibliography appeared in Volume 12, Number 3 and later in Volume 23,
Number No.1. This present bibliography includes articles and book reviews
published in Volume 23, Number 2 to Volume 30, Number 2, which count up
to 109 articles and 22 book reviews. The articles are classified in order of
Dewey Decimal system.

Contributions to Nepalese Studies, Vol. 31, No. 1 (January 2004), 187-214
Copyright © 2004 CNAS/TU



188 CNAS Journal, Vol. 31, No. 1 (January 2004)

Classified list by subject title

)| Khowledge
1. Indigenous knowledge, cultural‘empowerment and alternatives. Kamata,
Yoiji. vol. 27(1) Jan 2000, p. 51-69.

150 Psychology
2. Investigation in Nepali female personality. Regmi, Murari P. vol. 23(2)
July 1996, p. 441-449.

3. Nepalese perception of self. Regmi, M.P., G.N. Agrawal and Y.B.
Karki. vol. 26(2) July 1999, p. 257-263.

291.144 Shamanism
4. Buddhist healers in Nepal: some observations. Dietrich, Angela. vol.
23(2) July 1996. p. 473-430.

291.211.1 Gods and Goddesses
5. Hindu sanskritic paramparama Devraj Indra (Devraj Indra in Hindu
cultural tradition). Poudyal, Bina. vol.25 (1) Jan 1998, p. 71-83.

291.35 Sacred places
6. Gosainkunda: ek sanskritic adhyayan (A cultural study on
Gosainkunda). Sharma, Dilli Raj. vol. 26 (2) July 1999, p. 265-280.

294.3 Buddhism
7. An emic critique of Austine Waddell's Buddhhism and Lamaism of
Tibet — A gross misrepresentation of the Vajrayana of Tibet. Rana,
Sridhar. vol. 27 (2) July 2000, p. 123-154.

300 Social Sciences
8. Assessing the quality of survey data on adolescent sexuality by talking
with the field staff. Thapa, Shyam, Mala Dhital and Shailesh
Neupane.vel. 29 (1) January 2002, p. 1-30.

9. Gender and development: Global debate on Nepal's development
agenda. Bhadra, Chandra. vol. 28 (1) January 2001, p. 95-107.



Contributions to Nepalese Studies (ISSN: 0376-7574) Cumulative Index 189

10. Social Sciences in Nepal. Hachhethu, Krishna. vol. 29 (1) January 2002,
p. 49-95.

11. Nepal : Five years following the Social Summit. Mishra, Chaitanya.
vol.27 (1) Jan 2000, p. 1-22.

302 Social Interaction
12. The implicit mode of domination in Nepal: Fatalism and Bahunism as
the main causes of underdevelopment. Kamata, Yoji. vol.26 (1) Jan
1999, p. 65-81.

303.4 Social Change
13. Mobility and agrarian change in central Nepal. Adhikari, Jagannath,
vol.28(2) July 2001, p. 247-267.

14. Process and characteristics of urbanisation in Nepal. Basyal, Gopi
Krishna and Narendra Khanal. vol. 28 (2) July 2001, p. 187-225.

304.28 Environment
15. Population and environment issues in Nepal and the need for community
development policy. Dahal, Govind Prasad. vol. 27 (1) Jan 2000,
p. 23-50.

304.6 Population and Family Planning
16. " The geo-demographic context of population ageing in Nepal. Subedi,
Bhim P. vol. 23 (1) July 1996. p. 423-439.

17. Linguistic demc;graphy of Nepal. Gurung, Harka. vol. 24 (2) July 1997.
p. 147-185.

304.8 Migration
18. Nepalese immigrants in the United States of America. Dhungel, Ramesh
K. vol. 26 (1) January 1999, p. 119-134.

305.4 Women
19. -A social and cultural perspective of women and community forestry in
Nepal. Chhetri,Gyanu. vol. 28 (1) January 2001. p. 53-72.



190 CNAS Journal, Vol. 31, No. 1 (January 2004)

20. Trafficking of women in south Asia: A sketch. Mishra, Mira. vol. 29 (1)
January 2002, p. 129-141.

305.8 Ethnic groups
21. Caste/ethnic composition of population of Nepal. Niroula, Badri P.
vol.25 (1) January 1998, p. 15-56. '

22. The fluidity of ethnicity: The case of Nepali and Newar identity in the
United States. Gubhaju, Bina. vol. 26 (1) January 1999, p. 135-149.

23. How should one study ethnicity and nationalism? Gellner, David N.
vol.28 (1) January 2001, p. 1-10.

24. Making no heads or tails of the ethnic "conundrum" by scholars with
European head and Nepalese tail. Bhattachan, Krisha. vol.25 (1) Jan
1998, p. 111-130.

25. Nepal — then and now: A critical appraisal of the ethnography of Nepal.
Beine, Dave, vol. 25 (2) July 1998, p. 163 -190.

Nepalis, Nisyagtses and Nyimbas
26. Nepalese in Tibet: A case study of Nepalese half-breeds (1856-1956).
Mishra, Tirtha P. vol. 30 (1) January 2003, p. 1-18.

Newars

27. The Newars: The indigenous population of the Kathmandu Valley in the
modern state of Nepal. Shrestha, Bal Gopal. vol. 26 (1) Jan 1999,
p. 83-11.

Thakalis
28. Too many stars and not enough sky: language and ethnicity among the
Thakali of Nepal. Turin, Mark. vol. 24 (2) July 1997. p. 187-199.

306 Culture
29. The function and meaning of combs in the Newar culture (Nepal).
Manandhar, Sushila Fischer, vol. 27 (2) July 2000, p. 219-244.



30

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

Contributions to Nepalese Studies (ISSN: 0376-7574) Cumulative Index 191

. Jyotish granth "tyo matyo" ra tyasama pareko N.S§.443 ko tipot
(Astrological text on taboos and its inclusion in the note of N.S. 443).
Yogesh Raj. vol.25 (1) Jan 1998, p-85-109.

306.8 Marriage and Family life
. Girl child marriage in Nepal: its prevalence and correlates. Thapa,
Shyam. vol. 23 (2) July 1996. p. 361-375.

Family transitions and the practice of bride-service in the upper Ankhu
Khola: a Tamang case. Dahal, Dilli Ram, Fricke, Tom and Rajendra K.
Lama. vol. 23 (2) July 1996. p- 377-401.

Pokhara Upatyakama vivah-vichchhed nimtyaune kehi karak tatwaharu
(Some causes inviting divorce in Pokhara Valley). Baral, Ram Chandra.
vol. 30 (1) January 2003,p.123- 127.

307.72 Rural Development
The significance of towns for rural livelihoods in Nepal: Two case
studies from western Nepal. Raithelhuber, Martin. vol. 28 (1) January
2001. p. 35-52.

320 Politics and Government
Consequences of the militarized conflict and the cost of violence in
Nepal. Dhruba Kumar. vol.30(2) July 2003. p. 167-216.

Democracy and its culprits (a review article). Dhruba Kumar, vol. 24 (1)
January 1997. p. 121-127.

Democracy and nationalism: interface between state and ethnicity in
Nepal. Hachhethu, Krishna. vol.30(2) July 2003.p. 217-252.

Flawed precepts and distorted interpretations (review article). Dhruba
Kumar, vol. 23 (2) July 1996. p. 481-488.

Language politics in Nepal. Dahal, Ram kumar. vol. 27 (2) July 2000, p.
155-190. ’



192 CNAS Journal, Vol. 31, No. 1 (January 2004)

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

Legislative elite and the Nepalese parliament: A study of their class
characteristics. Meyer, Thomas and Suresh C. Chalise. vol. 26 (1) Jan
1999, p. 27-64.

Nepalko Santulit vikasko sandarbhama vikendrikrit shasanvyavasthako
abadharana (Concept of decentralized government in the balanced
development of Nepal). Poudyal, Durga P. vol. 30 (1) January 2003. p.
105-122.

Social democracy in the emerging global order: problems and prospects
for Nepal. Panday, Devendra Raj. vol. 24 (1) January 1997. p. 1-24.

325.21 Refugees
Human Rights and refugee problems in South Asia: The case of
Bhutanese refugees. Khanal, Krishna P. vol. 25 (2) July 1998, p. 143 -
161.

The problem of Bhutanese refugees and comparison.with Tibetan
refugees in Nepal. Subedi, Bhim P. vol. 28 (1) January 2001, p. 73-93.

327 Foreign Relations
Nepal's India policy under communist government in Nepal. Hachhethu,
Krishna. vol. 26 (2) July 1999, p. 227-238.

Nepal-Tibet cultural relations and the Zhva-dmar-pa (Shyamarpa) lamas
of Tibet. Dhungel, Ramesh K. vol. 26 (2) July 1999, p. 183-210.

Reasons of state: Excluvist nationalism and Bhutan's foreign policy.
Dhruba Kumar. vol. 26 (2) July 1999, p. 211-226.

Varanasi (Kashi) sanga Nepalko sambandh (Nepal's relation with
Varanasi. Raj, Prakash A. vol. 27(1) Jan 2000, p. 113-117.

331 Labour
The state of child labour in Nepal. Gurung, Yogendra Bahadur. vol. 28
(2) July 2001, p. 227-245.



Contributions to Nepalese Studies (ISSN: 0376-7574) Cumulative Index 193

50.  Arab ko lahure: Looking at Nepali labour migrants to Arabian countries.
Graner, Elvira and Ganesh Gurung. vol.30(2) July2003. p. 295-325.

332 Finance
51. Credit relations in Nepal: A preliminary report on the Khatsara and
Manange Kidu systems. Muhlich, Michael. vol. 24. (2) July 1997.
p. 201-215.

52. An examination of the socio-economic implications of microfinance
programmes: An alternative approach in Nepal. Takahatake, Takashi
and Keshav L. Maharjan. vol. 29 (1) January 2002, p. 97-129. '

53. From information to formal microfinance revisited: The Himalaya
Savings and Finance Company in Nepal. Seibel, Hans Dieter, .Uttam
Dhakhwa and Heiko Schrader. vol. 25 (2) July 1998, p. 269-277.

54. Nepal's experience for currency unification. Maskey, Nephil Matangi.
vol. 29 (1) January 2002, p. 31-47.

333 Resources
55. Inequality of landholdings in Nepal: some policy issues. Thapa, Shyam
and Devendra Chhetry. vol. 24(2) July 1997, p. 133-145.

56. Natural resource management with special reference to solar water
pumping system in Siraha district. Shrestha, Mangala. vol. 28 (1)
January 2001, p. 109-124.

334 Cooperation
57. Negotiating peace and cooperation in South Asia: Trends and travails.
Dhruba Kumar. vol. 29 (2) July 2002, p. 205-240.

346.0482 Copyright
58. Copyright: An Overview. Pradhan, Pustun, vol. 25 (2) July 1998, p. 233-
267. '

370 Education
59. A geography of education in Nepal. Graner, Elvira. vol. 25 (2) July
1998, p. 191-213.



194 CNAS Journal, Vol. 31, No. 1 (January 2004)

60.

Learning Nepali the SOAS way (Review article). Turin, Mark. vol. 26
(1) Jan 1999, p. 171-182.

61. Teaching of International Relations in Nepal. Khatri, Sridhar K. vol. 28

(2) July 2001, p. 139-154.
380 Commerce

62. Functional base analysis of Tansen municipal town. Nepal, Pashupati.

vol. 28 (2) July 2001, p. 285-293.
398.2 Folk Literature

63. The legends of 'Gayahbajya' of Patan in the Kathmandu Valley. Sharma,

Nutandhar. vol. 26 (2) July 1999, p. 239-256.
400 Languages and Linguistics

64. Call me uncle: An outsider's experience of Nepali kinship. Turin, Mark,
vol. 28 (2) July 2001, p. 277-283.

65. A typological comparison of Nepali and Japanese. Toba, Sueyoshi.
vol.25 (1) Jan 1998, p. 65-70.

Maithili

66. Maithili linguistic research: State-of-art. Y adav, Ramawatar. vol.27 (1)
Jan 2000, p. 71-87.

67. Markers of (in) definiteness in Maithili. Yadav, Ramawatar. vol. 25 (1)
Jan 1998, p.1-14.

68. The morphology of Maithili conjuctive participle-K Yadav, Ramawatar.
vol. 28 (2) July 2001, p. 269-275.

69. The morphophonology of the Maithili verbs; a study on the elision

of the stops in Maithili. Jha, sunil Kumar. vol. 24 (1) January 1997.
p. 25-55.



Contributions to Nepalese Studies (ISSN: 0376-7574) Cumulative Index 195

Nepali

70. Nepali bhashama Farasi, Arabi ra Turkey bhashako prabhav (Influence
of Farasi, Arabean and Turkey languages in Nepali language). Raj,
Prakash A. vol. 29 (2) July 2002, p. 351-355.

71. Passivization in Nepali. Pokharel,Madhav P. vol. 23 (2) July 1996. p.
451-472.

Newar
72. Deitic and non-deitic senses of kin terms in Dhoncholecha. Hale,
Austine and Shrestha, Kedar P. vol. 23 (2) July 1996. p. 403-422.

73. A dictionary of contemporary Newari: Newari- English compiled by
Kolver, Ulrike and Shresthacharya, Iswarananda. Hale, E. Austine. (A
review article) vol. 23 (2) july 1996. p. 489-498,

Tibeto-Burman
74. Indicators of bilingual proficiency in Nepali among tibeto-burman
peoples of Nepal. Webster, Jeffrey D. vol. 24 (2) July 1997. p. 233-262.

573.2 Evolution
75. Prithvima manisko aagaman: Banmanush dekhi aadhunik manav samma
ek charcha (Advent of human on the earth, a discussion). Joshi, Kumar
Lal. vol. 24 (1) january 1997. p. 79-86.

580 Botany
76. Ethnobotanical census on herbal medicine of Banke District, Nepal.
Manandhar, Narayan P. vol.25 (1) Jan 1998, p. 57-63.

77. Ethnobotanical notes on Thangmi plant names and their medicinal and
ritual uses. Turin, Mark. vol. 30 (1) January 2003. p. 19-52.

610 Medicine and Health Service
78. Cerebral palsy in Nepal — A cultural exploration of cosmology and
disability. Saul, Rebecca and David Phillips. vol. 25 (2) July 1998, p.
215-232.



196 CNAS Journal, Vol. 31, No. 1 (January 2004)

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

Health needs in two ethnic communities of Humla district, Nepal.
McKay, Kimber Haddix. vol. 29 (2) July 2002, p. 241-273.

HIV/Aids in Nepal: the making of a cultural model. Beine, Dave.
vol. 29 (2) July 2002, p. 275-310.

Maternal and child health status in Jirel community. Nepal, Pashupati.
vol.26 (2) July 1999, p. 281-293.

Migration and spread of HIV/Aids: A view from medical geography.
Nepal, Pashupati. vol. 29 (2) July 2002, p. 311-324.

A qualitative description of perinatal care practices in Makwanpur
district, Nepal. Tamang, Suresh, Natasha Mesko and others, vol. 29 (1)
January 2002, p. 143-158.

Saano Dumre revisited: Changing models of Illness in a village of
central Nepal. Beine, Dave. vol. 28 (2), p. 155-185.

Socio-cultural dynamics of birth intervals in Nepal. Suwal, Juhee V.,
vol. 28 (1) January 2001, p. 11-33.

630 Agriculture
The effects of altitude on crop-farming and cash crop use in Ilam
district: some implications for Agricultural policy. Takahatake, Takashi
and Keshav Maharjan. vol. 30 (2) July 2003. p. 253-293.

634.9 Forestry
Forest resources of Nepal: Destruction and environmental implications.
Shrestha, Vinod P. vol. 26 (2) July 1999, p. 295-307.

Kami (Blacksmiths) Today: forests and livelihood security. Graner,
Elvira. vol. 24 (2) July 1997. p. 217-231.

704.9 Iconography
A rare Nepalese icon from Janakpur. Sharma, Janak Lal. vol.27 (1) Jan
2000, p. 89-102.



90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

9s.

96.

97.

98.

99.

Contributions to Nepalese Studies (ISSN: 0376-7574) Cumulative Index 197

720 Architecture
A note on some typical architectural designs of western Nepal. Sharma,
Dilli Raj. vol. 27 (2) July 2000, p. 201-217.

Vir khamba of Western Nepal. Sharma, Dilli Raj. vol. 24 (1) January
1997. p. 57-70.

726 Monasteries and temples
Chhusyabahal (vihar) ko kala ra vastukala: ek adhyayan (A study on art
and architectures of Chhusyabahal). Kharel, Ganga. vol. 24 (1) January
1997. p. 87-112.

A fresh look at the origin and forms of early temples in the Kathmandu
Valley. Sharma, Prayag Raj. vol. 26 (1) Jan 1999, p. 1-25.

Jesthavarna Mahavihara of Lalitpur: History and evolution. Bajracharya,
Ranjana. vol. 27 (2) July 2000, p. 245-258.

Kashisthit vikhyat Nepali mandir (Famous Nepali temples in Kashi).
Joshi, Kumar Lal. vol. 27 (1) Jan 2000, p. 197-112.

The size of stupa. Kolver, Bernhard. vol.27 (1) Jan 2000, p. 103-105.

728 Palaces
Selecting the most appropriate means of conserving the 55-Window
palace. Yogesh Raj, Hrday K. Hada and Rajan Vaidya. vol. 26 (1) Jan
1999, p. 151-161.

746 Art Weaving
Aniko: image weaver. Guta, Thomas L., vol. 24 (1) January 1997.
p. 71-78.

790 Recreation
In the wake of commercialised entertainment: An inquiry into the state
of masked dance-dramas in Kathmandu Valley. Kropf, Mariana. vol. 30
(1) january 2003. p. 53-103.



198 CNAS Journal, Vol. 31, No. 1 (January 2004)

100.

101.
102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

Travel as theatre in Nepal Mandala. Subedi, Abhi. vol. 29 (1) January
2002, p. 173-183.

800 Literature
Dushyanta and Sakuntala in the 1980s: Madhava Ghimire's Sakuntala
giti-natak. True, Manfred G. vol. 27 (2) July 2000, p. 191-199.

Protest poetry: The voices of conscience. Shrestha, Ananda P. vol. 27
(2) July 2000, p. 259-267.

Siddhicharan- Shrestha(1913-1992) in Nepalese perspective. Acharya,
Jayaraj. vol.29(1)January 2002, p.159-172.
Gadhi-killako kavitatmak varnan (a poetic description of forts and

-fortresses). Pradhan, Rukmini Onta. vol. 24 (1) 1997. p. 113-120.

900 History and Geography
Describing Gorkha: Faskirap Saheb's mission to Gorkha, 1783. Michael,
Bernado A. vol. 25 (2) July 1998, p. 279-289.

Hada Vansha ra Kuldevata: Ek adhyayan (A study on Hada lineage
and their diety). Karmacharya, Ganga Hada, vol. 28 (2) July 2001,
p. 295-305.

Jang Bahadur ko jeevani ra kriti sanga Sambaddha ek tipot (A document
on the life and contribution of Jang Bahadur). Kharel, Ganga. vol. 26 (1)
Jan 1999, p. 163-170.

Lalitatripurasundari ko nidhan ra Bhimsen Thapa ko Avasan (The death
of Lalitatripurasundari and Bhimsen Thapa). Karmacharya, Ganga
Hada, vol. 27 (2) July 2000, p. 269-282.

Shree 5 Rajendra ko Kashi palayan ra Alau parva (King Rajendra’s fled
to Kashi and the Alau massacre). Khanal, Mohan Prasad, vol. 29 (2)
July 2002, p. 325-349.



Contributions to Nepalese Studies (ISSN: 0376-7574) Cumulative Index 199

Cumulative Index by author/s

Acharya, Jayaraj
Siddhicharan Shrestha (1913-1992) in Nepalese perspective. vol. 29 (1)
January 2002, p. 159-172.

Adhikari, Jagannath
Mobility and agrarian change in central Nepal vol. 28 (2) July 2001,
p. 247-267.

Bajracharya, Ranjana
Jesthavarna Mahavihara of Lalitpur : History and evolutuion. vol. 27 (2) July
2000, p. 245-258.

Baral, Ram Chandra

Pokhara Upatyakama vivah-vichchhed nimtyaune kehi karak tatwaharu

(Some causes inviting divorce in Pokhara Valley). vol. 30 (1) January 2003,
p.123-127. )

Basnet, Khadga, Rev.
Nepal agriculture perspective plan, HMG/N. vol. 26 (2) July 1999,
p. 323-326.

Regional consultation on conservation of the Kanchajunga mountain
ecosystem, by Ajay Rastogi, Pei Shengji and Devendra Amatya. vol. 25 (2)
July 1998, p. 299-301.

Basyal, Gopi Krishna and Narendra Raj Khanal
Process and characteristics of urbanisation in Nepal. vol. 28 (2) July 2001,
p. 187-225.

Beine, Dave
HIV/Aids in Nepal: the making of a cultural model. vol. 29 (2) July 2002,
p. 275-310.

Nepal — then and now: A critical appraisal of the ethnogtaphy of Nepal.
vol. 25 (2) July 1998, p. 163 -190.



200 CNAS Journal, Vol. 31, No. 1 (January 2004)

Saano Dumre revisited: Changing models of Illness in a village of central
Nepal. vol. 28 (2), p. 155-185.

Bhadra, Chandra )
Gender and development: Global debate on Nepal's development agenda.
vol. 28 (1) January 2001, p. 95-107.

Bhattachan, Krishna B.

Making no heads or tails of the ethnic "conundrum" by scholars with
European head and Nepalese tail. (A review article) vol.25 (1) Jan 1998,
p- 111-130.

Chhetri,Gyanu
A social and cultural perspective of women and community forestry in Nepal.
vol. 28 (1) January 2001. p. 53-72.

Dabhal, Dilli Ram. Tom Fricke and Rajendra K. Lama
Family transitions and the practice of brideservice in the upper Ankhu Khola:
a Tamang case. vol. 23 (2) July 1996. p. 377-401.

Dahal, Dilli Ram, Rev.
Developmental practices in Nepal, by Krishan B. Bhattachan and Chaitanya
Mishra. vol. 25 (1) Jan 1998, p. 131-137.

On the edge of the auspicious, by Cameroon, Mary M. vol. 29 (2) July 2002,
p. 357-363.

The Thakali: A Himalayan ethnography, by Vinding, Michael. vol. 27 (2)
July 2000, p. 283-288.

Other worlds: notions of self and emotion among the Lhorung Rai, by
Charlotte, Hardman. vol.30 m(1) January 2003, p. 159-165.

Dahal, Govind Prasad
Population and environment issugs in Nepal and the need for community
development policy. vol. 27 (1) Jan 2000, p. 23-50.



Contributions to Nepalese Studies (ISSN: 0376-7574) Cumulative Index 201

Dahal, Ram kumar
Language politics in Nepal. vol. 27 (2) July 2000, p. 155-190.

Dhruba Kumar
Consequences of the militarized conflict and the cost of violence in Nepal.
vol.30(2) July 2003. p.167-216.

Democracy and its culprits (a review article). vol. 24 (1) January 1997.
p. 121-127.

Flawed precepts and distorted interpretations (a review article). vol. 23 (2)
July 1996. p. 481-488.

Negotiating peace and cooperation in South asia: Trends and travails.
vol. 29 (2) July 2002, p. 205-240.

Reasons of state: Excluvist nationalism and Bhutan's foreign policy.
vol. 26 (2) July 1999, p. 211-226.

Dhruba Kumar Rev.
Foreign aid and foreign policy: major powers and Nepal by Khadka,
Narayan. vol. 24 (2) july 1997. p. 263-266.

Dhungel, Ramesh K.
Nepalese immigrants in the United States of America. vol. 26 (1) Jan 1999,
p. 119-134,

Nepal-Tibet cultural relations and the Zhva-dmar-pa (Shyamarpa) lamas of
Tibet. vol. 26 (2) July 1999, p. 183-210.

Dietrich, Angela
Buddhist healers in Nepal: some observations. vol. 23(2) July 1996.
p. 473-480.

Gellner. David N.
How should one study ethnicity and nationalism? vol. 28, (1) January 2001,
p. 1-10.



202 CNAS Journal, Vol. 31, No. 1 (January 2004)

Gellner, David N. Rev.

Anthropology sociology in Nepal: cultures, societies, ecology and
development, by Ram B. Chhetri and Om P. Gurung, eds. vol. 27 (1)
Jan 2000, p. 119-121.

De la disparition des chefs: Une anthropologie politique Nepalaise, by
Ramirez, P., vol. 28 (1) January 2001, p. 125-129.

Graner, Elvira
A geography of education in Nepal. vol. 25 (2) July 1998, p. 191-213.

Kami (Blacksmiths) Today: forests and livelihood security. vol. 24d (2) July
1997. p. 217-231.

Graner,Elvira and Ganesh Gurung
Arab ko lahure: Looking at Nepali labour migrants to Arabian countries.
vol. 30(2)July 2003.295-325.

Gubhaju, Bina
The fluidity of ethnicity: The case of Nepali and Newar identity in the United
States. vol. 26 (1) Jan 1999, p. 135-149.

Guneratne, Arjun Rev.
The Chitawan tharus in Southern Nepal: An ethnological approach by Miller-
Boker, Ulrike. vol.30(2) July 2003.p. 327-330.

Gurung, Harka
Linguistic demography of Nepal. vol. 24 (2) July 1997. p. 147-185.

Gurung, Yogendra Bahadur
The state of child labour in Nepal. vol. 28 (2) July 2001, p. 227-245.

Guta, Thomas L.
Aniko: image weaver. vol. 24 (1) January 1997. p. 71-78.

Hachhethu, Krishna
Democracy and natipnalism: Interface between state and ethnicity in Nepal.
vol.30(2) July 2003.p.217-252.



Contributions to Nepalese Studies (ISSN: 0376-7574) Cumulative Index 203

Nepal's India policy under communist government in Nepal. vol. 26 (2) July
1999, p. 227-238.

Social Sciences in Nepal. vol. 29 (1) January 2002, p. 49-95.

Hale, E. Austine
A dictionary of contemporary Newari: Newari- English compiled by Kolver,
Ulrike and Shresthacharya, Iswarananda. vol. 23 (2) july 1996. p. 489-498.

Hale, Austine and Shrestha, Kedar P.
Deitic and non-deitic senses of kin terms in Dhoncholecha......... vol. 23 (2)
July 1996. p. 403-422.

Jha, Sunil Kumar
The morphophonology of the Maithili verbs; a study on the elision of the
stops in Maithili. vol. 24 (1) January 1997. p. 25-55.

Joshi, Kumar Lal
Kashisthit vikhyat Nepali mandir (A famous Nepali temple in Kashi). vol. 27
(1) Jan 2000, p. 107-112. .

Prithvima manisko aagaman: Banmanush dekhi aadhunik manav samma ek
charcha (advent of human on the earth, a dlscussmn) vol. 24 (1) january
1997. p. 79-86.

Kamata, Yoji
The implicit mode of domination in Nepal: Fatalism and Bahurism as the
main causes of underdevelopment. vol.26 (1) Jan 1999, p. 65-81.

Indigenous knowledge, cultural empowerment and alternatives. vol.27 (1)
Jan 2000, p. 51-69.

Karmacharya, Ganga Hada
Hada Vansha ra Kuldevata Ek adhyayan (A study on Hada lineage and their
diety). vol. 28 (2) July 2001, p. 295-305.

Lalitatripurasundari ko nidhan ra Bhimsen Thapa ko avasan (The death of
Lalitatripurasundari and Bhimsen Thapa). vol. 27 (2) July 2000, p. 269-282.



204 CNAS Journal, Vol. 31, No. 1 (January 2004)

Khanal, Krishna P.
Human Rights and refugee problems in south Asia: The case of Bhutanese
refugees. vol. 25 (2) July 1998, p. 143 -161.

Khanal, Mohan Prasad
Shree 5 Rajendra ko Kashi palayan ra Alau parva (King Rajendra’s fled to
Kashi and the Alau massacre). vol. 29 (2) July 2002, p. 325-349.

Kharel, Ganga
Jang Bahadur ko jeevani ra kriti sanga Sambaddha ek tipot (A document on
the life and contribution of Jang Bahadur). vol.26 (1) Jan 1999, p. 163-170.

Chhusyabahal (vihar) ko kala ra vastukala: ek adhyayan (A study on art and
architectures of Chhusyabahal). vol. 24 (1) January 1997. p. 87-112.

Khatri, Sridhar K.
Teaching of International Relations in Nepal. vol.- 28 (2) July 2001,
p. 139-154.

Kolver, Bernhard
The size of stupa. vol.27 (1) Jan 2000, p. 103-105.

Kropf, Mariana

In the wake of commercialised entertainment: An inquiry into the state of
masked dance-dramas in Kathmandu Valley. vol.30 (1) january 2003.
p. 53-103.

Manandhar, Narayan P.
Ethnobotanical census on herbal medicine of Banke District, Nepal.
vol. 25 (1) Jan 1998, p. 57-63.

Manandhar, Sushila Fischer
The function and meaning of combs in the Newar culture (Nepal). vol. 27 (2)
July 2000, p. 219-244.

Maskey, Nephil Matangi
Nepal's experience for currency unification. vol. 29 (1) January 2002,
p. 31-47.



Contributions to Nepalese Studies (ISSN: 0376-7574) Cumulative Index 205

McKay, Kimber Haddix
Health needs in two ethnic communities of Humla district, Nepal. vol. 29 (2)
July 2002, p. 241-273.

Meyer, Thomas and Suresh C. Chalise
Legislative elite and the Nepalese parliament: A study of their class
characteristics. vol. 26 (1) Jan 1999, p. 27-64.

Michael, Bernado A.
Describing Gorkha: Faskirap Saheb's mission to Gorkha, 1783. vol. 25 (2)
July 1998, p. 279-289.

Mishra, Chaitanya
Nepal : Five years following the Social Summit. vol.27 (1) Jan 2000, p. 1-22.

Mishra, Mira
Trafficking of women in south Asia: A sketch. vol. 29 (1) January 2002,
p. 129-141.

Mishra, Tirtha P.
Nepalese in Tibet: A case study of Nepalese half-breeds (1856-1956).

Mishra, Tirtha P. Rev. ‘
Shatabdi poorva Japanma adhyayan garne agraj Nepali vidyarthiharu (Nepali
students studied in Japan a century before). by Baruwa, Harendra Bahadur,
vol. 29 (1) January 2002, p. 201-204.

Miihlich, Michael .
Credit relations in Nepal: A preliminary report on the Khatsara and Manange
Kidu systems. vol. 24. (2) July 1997. p. 201-215.

Nepal, Pashupati
Functional base analysis of Tansen municipal town. vol. 28 (2) July 2001,
p. 285-293.

Maternal and child health status in Jirel community. vol.26 (2) July 1999,
p- 281-293,



206 CNAS Journal, Vol. 31, No. 1 (January 2004)

Migratioh and spread of HIV/Aids: A view from medical geography.
vol. 29 (2) July 2002, p. 311-324.

Niroula, Badri P.
Caste. / ethnic composition of population of Nepal. vol.25 (1) Jan 1998,
p. 15-56.

Panday, Devendra Raj
Social democracy in the emerging global order: problems and prospects for
Nepal. vol. 24 (1) January 1997. p. 1-24.

Poudyal, Bina
Hindu sanskritic paramparama Devraj Indra. (Devraj Indra in Hindu cultural
tradition). vol.25 (1) Jan 1998, p. 71-83.

Pradhan, Pustun
Copyright: An Overview. vol. 25 (2) July 1998, p. 233-267.

Raithelhuber, Martin
The significance of towns for rural livelihoods in Nepal: Two case studies
from western Nepal. vol. 28 (1) January 2001. p. 35-52.

Raj, Prakash A.

Nepali bhashama Farasi, Arabi ra Turkey bhashako prabhav (Influence of
Farasi, Arabean and Turkey languages in Nepali language). vol. 29 (2) July
2002, p. 351-355.

Varanasi (Kashi) sanga Nepalko sambandh (Nepal's relation with Varanasi.
vol. 27(1) Jan 2000, p. 113-117.

Rana, Sridhar

An emic critique of .Austine Waddell's Buddhhism and Lamaism of Tibet - A
gross misrepresentation of the Vajrayana of Tibet. vol. 27 (2) July 2000,
p. 123-154.

Regmi, Murari P.
Investigation in Nepali female personality. vol. 23 (2) July 1996. p. 441-449.
Regmi, M.P,, G.N. Agrawal and Y.B. Karki



Contributions to Nepalese Studies (ISSN: 0376-7574) Cumulative Index 207

Nepalese perception of self. vol. 26 (2) July 1999, p. 257-263.

Pokharel, Madhav P.
Passivization in Nepali. vol. 23 (2) July 1996. p. 451-472.

Poudyal, Durga P.

Nepalko Santulit vikasko sandarbhama vikendrikrit shasanvyavasthako
abadharana (Concept of decentralized government in the balanced
development of Nepal). vol. 30 (1) January 2003. p. 105-122.

Pradhan, Rukmini Onta
Gadhi-killako kavitatmak varnan (a poetic description of forts and fortresses).
vol. 24 (1) 1997. p. 113-120.

Saul, Rebecca and David Phillips
Cerebral palsy in Nepal — A cultural exploration of cosmology and disability.
vol. 25 (2) July 1998, p. 215-232.

Seibel, Hans Dieter, Uttam Dhakhwa and Heiko Schrader
From information to formal microfinance revisited: The Himalaya Savings
and Finance Company in Nepal. vol. 25 (2) July 1998, p. 269-277.

Sharma, Dilli Raj
Gosainkunda: ek sanskritic adhyayan (A cultural study on Gosainkunda). vol.
26 (2) July 1999, p. 265-280.

A note on some typical architectural designs of western Nepal. vol. 27 (2)
July 2000, p. 201-217.

Vir khamba of Western Nepal. vol. 24 (1) January 1997. p. 57-70.

Sharma, Janak Lal
A rare Nepalese icon from Janakpur. vol.27 (1) Jan 2000, p. 89-102.

Sharma, Nutandhar
The legends of 'Gayahbajya’ of Patan in the Kathmandu Valley. vol. 26 (2)
July 1999, p. 239-256.



208 CNAS Journal, Vol. 31, No. 1 (January 2004)

Sharma, Prayag Raj
A fresh look at the origin and forms of early temples in the Kathmandu
Valley. vol. 26 (1) Jan 1999, p. 1-25.

Sharma, Prayag Raj Rev.
Nepal: A guide to the art and architecture of the Kathmandu Valley by Hutt,
Michael and others. vol. 24 (1) January 1997. p. 129-132.

Gods are leaving the country: Art theft from Nepal, by Schick, Jurgen. vol.
28 (1) January 2001, p. 13137.

Shrestha, Ananda P.
Protest poetry: The voices of conscience. vol. 27 (2) July 2000, p- 259-267.

Shrestha, Ananda P. Rev.

Nepal: Missing elements in the development thinking, by Sharma,
Gunanidhi, Nav R. Kanel and Neelam Kumar Sharma, eds. vol. 27 (2) July
2000, p. 289-291.

Party building in Nepal: Organization, leadership and people. by Hachhethu,
Krishna. vol. 29 (1) January 2001, p. 193-199.

The throne of stone. by Cross, J.P. vol. 28 (2) July 2001, p. 307-314.

Shrestha, Bal Gopal
The Newars: The indigenous population of the Kathmandu Valley in the
modern state of Nepal. vol. 26 (1) Jan 1999, p. 83-117.

Shrestha, Mangala
Natural resource management with special reference to solar water pumping
system in Siraha district. Vol. 28 (1) January 2001, p. 109-124.

Shrestha, Vinod P.
Forest resources of Nepal: Destruction and environmental implications. vol.
26 (2) July 1999, p. 295-307.

Subedi, Abhi
Travel as theatre in Nepal Mandala. vol. 29 (1) January 2002, p. 173-183.



Contributions to Nepalese Studies (ISSN: 0376-7574) Cumulative Index 209

Subedi, Abhi, Rev.
B.P.’s orality: challenging political myths. vol.25 (2) July 1998, p. 291-298.

Subedi, Bhim
The geo-demographic context of population ageing in Nepal. vol. 23 (1) July
1996. p. 423-439,

The problem of Bhutanese refugees and comparison with Tibetan refugees in
Nepal. vol. 28 (1) January 2001, p. 73-93.

Subedi, Bhim P, Rev.
Districts of Nepal: Indicators of development, by Mahesh Banskota. Pitambar
Sharma and S. Zahir Sadeque. vol. 25 (1) Jan 1998, p. 139 -142.

Suwal, Juhee V.
Socio-cultural dynamics of birth intervals in Nepal. vol. 28 (1) January 2001,
p. 11-33.

Takahatake, Takashi and Keshav L. Maharjan
The effects of altitude on crop-farming and cash crop use in Ilam district:
some implications for agricultural policy. vol.30(2)July 2003.p. 253-293.

An examination of the socio-economic implications of microfinance
programmes: An alternative approach in Nepal. vol. 29 (1) January 2002.
p. 97-129.

' Tamang, Suresh, Natasha Mesko and others
A qualitative description of perinatal care practices in Makwanpur district,
Nepal. vol. 29 (1) January 2002, p. 143-158.

Thapa, Shyam and Devendra Chhetry
Inequality of landholdings in Nepal: some policy issues. vol. 24(2) Tuly 1997.
p. 133-145,

Thapa, Shyam, Mala Dhital and Shailesh Neupane
Assessing the quality of survey data on adolescent sexuality by talking with
the field staff. vol. 29 (1) January 2002, p- 1-30.



210 CNAS Journal, Vol. 31, No. 1 (January 2004)

Thapa, Shyam _
Girl child marriage in Nepal: its prevalence and correlates. vol. 23 (2) July
1996. p. 361-375.

Toba, Sueyoshi
A typological comparison of Nepali and Japanese. vol.25 (1) Jan 1998,
p. 65-70

True, Manfred G.
Dushyanta and Sakuntala in the 1980s: Madhava Ghimire's Sakuntala
giti-natak. vol. 27 (2) July 2000, p. 191-199.

Turin, Mark
Call me uncle: An outsider's experience of Nepali kinship. vol. 28 (2) July
2001, p. 277-283.

Ethnobotanical notes on Thangmi plant names and their medicinal and ritual
uses. vol. 30 (1) January 2003. p. 19-52.

Learning Nepali the SOAS way. Review on the books on teaching yourself
language books. vol. 26 (1) Jan 1999, p. 171-182.

Too many stars and not enough sky: language and ethnicity among the
Thakati of Nepal. vol. 24 (2) July 1997. p. 187-199.

Turin, Mark Rev.
Himalayan drawings, by Powell, Robert, vol. 29 (1) january 2002,
p. 185-192.

Never lost in Himalayan space. Review of Himalayan space: Cultural
horizons and practices, by Balthasar Bickel and Martin Gaenszle. vol. 26 (2)
July 1999, p. 309-322,

State of Nepal, by Dixit, Kanak Mani and Shastri Ramachandran. vol. 29. (2)
July 2002, p. 365-371. :



Contributions to Nepalese Studies (ISSN: 0376-7574) Cumulative Index 211

Webster, Jeffrey D.
Indicators of bilingual proficiency in Nepali among titeto-burman peoples of
Nepal. vol. 24 (2) July 1997. p. 233-262.

Whelpton, John Rev.
Leadership in Nepal, by Baral, Lok Raj, Krishna Hachhethu and Hari
Sharma. vol. 28 (2) July 2001, p. 315-319.

Yadav, Ramawatar
Maithili linguistic research: State-of-art. vol.27 (1) Jan 2000, p. 71-87.

Markers of (in) definiteness in Maithili. vol. 25 (1) Jan 1998, p.1-14.

The morphology of Maithili conjuctive participle-K. vol. 28 (2) July 2001, p.
269-275.

Yogesh Raj

Jyotish granth "tyo matyo" ra tyasama pareko N.S.443 ko tipot (Astrological
texts on taboos and its inclusion in the rate of N.S. 443): Vol. 25 (1) Jan
1998, p. 85-109.

Yogesh Raj, Hrday K. Hada and Rajan Vaidya
Selecting the most appropriate means of conserving the 55-Window palace.
vol. 26 (1) Jan 1999, p. 151-161.



212 CNAS Journal, Vol. 31, No. 1 (January 2004)

Subject Index

Ageing population 16

Agricuture — crop-farming 86

Alau parva 109

Aniko 98

Architectures — Western Nepal
90, 91

Art and architecture 89, 90, 91, 92,
93, 94, 95, 96, 97

Bahunism 12

Banke - Nepal 76

Bhaktapur — Nepal 97

Bhimsen Thapa 108

Bride services 32

Buddhism 7

Buddhist healers 4

Cash-crop 86

Caste composition 21

Cerebral palsy — diseases 78

Chhusyabahal 92

Child labour 49

Child marriage 31

Combs 29

Commerce 62

Communist government — Nepal 45

Community forestry 19

Conflict 35

Conservation 97

Cooperation 57

Copy-right 58

Cost of violence 35

Credit cooperatives 51

- Culprits of democracy 36

Cultural empowerment 1

Cultural relations 46

Culture —~ Newar 29, 30

Culture —~ Tamang 32

Currency unification 54
Decentralization 40
Democracy 36,37,41
Demography 16,17
Development agenda-Nepal 11
Development mechanism 12
Development policies 9,15
Dictionary —-Newari 73
Divorce 33

Drama 101

Economy 52

Education distribution 59
Education — Nepal 59,60,61
Environment 15,87
Ethnicity 22,23,24,28,37
Ethnobotany 25,76, 77
Faskirap Saheb 105
Fatalism 12

Finance 54

Finance companies 53
Foreign policy — Bhutan 47
Foreign policy 45,47

Foreign relations — South Asia 57

Foreign relations 44,48
Forest resources 87, 88
Fort and fortress 104
Gayah bajya 63

Gender studies 11

Gods and goddesses 5,106
Gorkha — History 105
Gosaikunda 6

Hada lineage 106

Half breeds 26

Health - birth intervals 85
Health — child 81

Health — culture 80



Contributions to Nepalese Studies (ISSN: 0376-7574) Cumulative Index 213

Health ~ disease 78, 79, 80, 82, 84

Health — Maternal 81,85

Health — perinatal care 83

Herbal medicines 76, 77

Hindu-culture 5

HIV /Aids — disease 80, 82

Human evolution 75

Human right 42

Humla - Nepal 79

Iconography 89

Icons —Janakpur 89

Ilam - Nepal 86

Image weaver 98

India — varanasi 48

Indigenous knowledge 1

Indigenous Population 27

International Relations — education
61

Jang Bahadur Rana 107

Jeshthavarna Mahavihara 94

Jirel —~ Nepal 81

Kami (blacksmiths) — Nepal 88

Kashi — India 95

Khatsara (credit system) 51

Kinship terms 64

Labour — Arabian countries 50

Lalitpur — Nepal 94

Lalittripurasundari 108

Lamaism - Tibet 46

Lamaism 7, 46

Language — education 60

Language — Nepali 64,65,70,71,74

Language — Newari 72,73

Language education - Nepali 60

Language politics 38

Language structures
65,66,67,68,69,71,72

Languages — Maithili 66,67,68,69

Languages Japanese 65

Legend - Patan 63

Legislative elite 39

Linguistic demography 17
Linguistic research 66
Literature 101,102,103, 104, 105
Makawanpur — Nepal 83
Manang — Nepal 51

Market 62

Masked dance 99

Medical anthropology 78,82
Medicinal plants 76,77

Micro finance 52, 53

Migration 13

Monasteries 92,94,96
Nationalism 23,24,37

Natural resources — forest 87,88
Natural resources — Land 55
Natural resources — Solar 56
Nepal - History 105,107,108,109
Nepalese immigrants 18
Nepalese in Tibet 26

Nepali women 2

Newars- Kathmandu valley 27
Newars-USA 22

Palaces 97

Palpa- Tansen 62

Parliament 39

Peace 57

" Pillars 91

Poetry — Nepali 102, 104
Pokhara- Nepal 33

Politics —Nepal 36,37,38,39
Population-Nepal 21
Psychology 2,3

Recreation 99, 100
Refugees42, 43

Religion 7



214 CNAS Journal, Vol. 31, No. 1 (January 2004)

Resource management 55,56
Rupandehi- Nepal 34
Rural economy 34

Saano Dumre — Nepal 43
Sacred places 6

Self perception 3
Shakuntala 101
Shamanism 4

Shree 5 Rajendra 109
Siddhicharan — poet 103
Social change 13

Social democracy 41
Social Science research 8
Social sciences-Nepal 10
Social summit 9

Acknowledgment

Status of children 49
Status of women 20
Stupa 96

Taboos 30
Tapestries 98
Temples 93, 95
Thakalis 28
Thangmi - Nepal 77
Theatre 100
Tibeto-Burmans 73
Trafficking-women 20
Urbanization 14
Vihars 92, 94
Women 19, 20

I would like to express my sincere thanks to my colleague, Mr. Madhav
Guragai, Assistant Documentation Officer at CNAS for his technical support.



	CNAS_31_01_05-187.tif
	CNAS_31_01_05-188.tif
	CNAS_31_01_05-189.tif
	CNAS_31_01_05-190.tif
	CNAS_31_01_05-191.tif
	CNAS_31_01_05-192.tif
	CNAS_31_01_05-193.tif
	CNAS_31_01_05-194.tif
	CNAS_31_01_05-195.tif
	CNAS_31_01_05-196.tif
	CNAS_31_01_05-197.tif
	CNAS_31_01_05-198.tif
	CNAS_31_01_05-199.tif
	CNAS_31_01_05-200.tif
	CNAS_31_01_05-201.tif
	CNAS_31_01_05-202.tif
	CNAS_31_01_05-203.tif
	CNAS_31_01_05-204.tif
	CNAS_31_01_05-205.tif
	CNAS_31_01_05-206.tif
	CNAS_31_01_05-207.tif
	CNAS_31_01_05-208.tif
	CNAS_31_01_05-209.tif
	CNAS_31_01_05-210.tif
	CNAS_31_01_05-211.tif
	CNAS_31_01_05-212.tif
	CNAS_31_01_05-213.tif
	CNAS_31_01_05-214.tif

